beginning on
or after

FRS 1 Amendments to FRS 1: Disclosure Initiative 1 January 2016

FRS 16 & 38 Amendments to FRS 16 and FRS 38: Clarifi cation of Acceptable Methods of

 Depreciation and Amortisation

1 January 2016

Various Improvements to FRSs (Issued in November 2014) 1 January 2016

FRS 105 Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations -

 Changes in methods of disposal

FRS 107 Financial Instruments: Disclosures - Servicing contracts

FRS 7 Amendments to FRS 7: Disclosure initiative 1 January 2017

FRS12 Amendments to FRS12: Recognition of Deferred Tax Assets for unrealised loss 1 January 2017

FRS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers 1 January 2018

FRS 109 Financial Instruments 1 January 2018

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

88 FABCHEM CHINA LIMITED   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2016

Year ended 31 March 2016

29. Comparative fi gures

 Certain reclassifi cations have been made to the prior year’s fi nancial statements for disclosure requirements for cash

restricted in use. The reclassifi cations include the following:

After
reclassifi cation

Before
reclassifi cation Difference

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash and cash equivalents

Year ended 31 March 2015

Cash restricted in use 37,000 – 37,000

Not restricted in use 88,908 125,908 (37,000)

Statement of cash fl ows

Year ended 31 March 2015

Cash fl ows from investing activities

Cash restricted in use (19,000) – (19,000)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 7,435 26,435 (19,000)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning balance 81,473 99,473 (18,000)

Cash and cash equivalents, ending balance 88,908 125,908 (37,000)

 The above reclassifi cations have no effect on the statements of fi nancial positions as at 31 March 2015 and 1 April

2014 and the fi nancial performance of the company and of the group for the reporting year ended 31 March 2015.

89FABCHEM CHINA LIMITED   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2016

STATISTICS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS

As at 23 June 2016

Issued and fully paid-up capital: : RMB 116,848,607

No. of shares issued: : 46,800,000

No. / % of treasury shares: : Nil

Class of shares: : Ordinary shares

Voting rights: : One vote per share

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS
NO. OF

SHAREHOLDERS % NO. OF SHARES %